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1 - CASE 19CR006156J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 JOHNSON, KOURTNE  Theft By Shoplifting 02/13/2018 (DFT MADE NEW BOND) 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Female DOB:     02/12/2000 

ATTY: Abdan, Rachel  FILE DATE:     07/26/2019 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
2 - CASE 20CR004578J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 PARHAM, FREDRICK  Theft By Shoplifting 07/24/2019 (DFT MADE NEW BOND) 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     04/14/1978 

ATTY:   FILE DATE:     09/09/2020 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
3 - CASE 20CR006082J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 ROBINSON, NATHAIEL 

DARRELL 

 SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY 

VIOLENCE 

11/21/2019 (23CR004178J) 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     06/15/1977 

ATTY:   FILE DATE:     12/17/2020 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
4 - CASE 21CR005953J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 Williams, Harold, Jr.  Reckless Driving; FLEEING OR 

ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE A 

POLICE OFFICER - MHAN; 

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE 

SUSPENDED OR REVOKED 

07/14/2019; 

07/14/2019; 

07/14/2019 

(DORMANT CASE) 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     05/12/1986 

ATTY: Abdan, Rachel  FILE DATE:     11/02/2021 

DISPOSITION      
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5 - CASE 21CR006533J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 THOMAS, SHENDORA REED  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol - Per Se; 

DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

Reckless Driving; Following 

Too Closely 

02/10/2020; 

02/10/2020; 

02/10/2020; 

02/10/2020 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Female DOB:     07/19/1969 

ATTY: hellen, catrice  FILE DATE:     11/17/2021 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
6 - CASE 22CR007480J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 DEZOTELL, TAMARA LOUISE  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

Illegal Stop/Stand/Park Where 

Prohibited; Possession Of 

Open Alcohol Container; 

Possession Of Open Alcohol 

Container 

10/25/2022; 

10/25/2022; 

10/25/2022; 

10/25/2022 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  White GENDER:   Female DOB:     01/01/1969 

ATTY: CARNELL, JASON R.  FILE DATE:     10/31/2022 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
7 - CASE 23CR000140J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 Petty, Amber C  SIMPLE BATTERY 05/19/2022  

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Female DOB:     05/09/1993 

ATTY:   FILE DATE:     01/09/2023 

DISPOSITION      
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8 - CASE 23CR000205J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 CRESWELL, DEMARCUS  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE 

SUSPENDED OR REVOKED; 

Possession Of Open Alcohol 

Container 

03/07/2022; 

03/07/2022; 

03/07/2022 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     01/09/1986 

ATTY: DODYS, ANGELO  FILE DATE:     01/12/2023 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
9 - CASE 23CR002195J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 Fain, Tomeika  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

Speeding; WILLFUL 

OBSTRUCTION OF LAW 

ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS 

04/07/2021; 

04/07/2021; 

04/07/2021 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Female DOB:     11/04/1980 

ATTY:   FILE DATE:     04/10/2023 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
10 - CASE 23CR002775J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 SUTER, PRESTON RAYMOND  Battery - Family Violence (1St 

Offense) Misd; CRUELTY TO 

CHILDREN - 3RD DEGREE; 

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN - 3RD 

DEGREE; CRUELTY TO 

CHILDREN - 3RD DEGREE 

01/16/2021; 

01/16/2021; 

01/16/2021; 

01/16/2021 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     08/05/2001 

ATTY: MCLEOD, MAUREEN M  FILE DATE:     05/04/2023 

DISPOSITION      
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11 - CASE 23CR004178J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 ROBINSON, NATHANIEL 

DARRELL 

 BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE 

(1ST OFFENSE); Cruelty to 

Children - 3rd degree 

04/05/2023; 

07/05/2023 
 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     06/15/1977 

ATTY: MCLEOD, MAUREEN M  FILE DATE:     07/06/2023 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
12 - CASE 23CR005194J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 CRESWELL, DEMARCUS  DUI -Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol and 

Drugs; DUI - DRIVING UNDER 

THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL; 

Possession Of Open Alcohol 

Container; Improper/Erratic 

Lane Change; DRIVING WHILE 

LICENSE SUSPENDED OR 

REVOKED 

08/22/2023; 

08/22/2023; 

08/22/2023; 

08/22/2023; 

08/22/2023 

 

BOND CO:   A 2ND CHANCE BAIL 
BONDS (CASH BACKED) 

RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     01/09/1986 

ATTY: DODYS, ANGELO  FILE DATE:     08/25/2023 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
13 - CASE 23CR005640J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 Rivers, Panasia Brooklyn  DRIVING UNDER THE 

INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL; 

Reckless Driving 

09/22/2021; 

09/22/2021 
 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Female DOB:     07/11/1988 

ATTY:   FILE DATE:     09/20/2023 

DISPOSITION      
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14 - CASE 23CR006132J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 HUGHES, MARIA  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol - Per Se; 

DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

Failure to Maintain Lane OR 

Improper Lane Change 

11/20/2022; 

11/20/2022; 

11/20/2022 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  White GENDER:   Female DOB:     12/02/1996 

ATTY: Rothman, Brenda  FILE DATE:     10/12/2023 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
15 - CASE 23CR006134J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 Trone, Michael Jerome  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

Speeding; Possession Of Open 

Alcohol Container 

10/13/2022; 

10/13/2022; 

10/13/2022 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     07/06/1984 

ATTY: Luncheon, Alicia  FILE DATE:     10/12/2023 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
16 - CASE 23CR006144J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 Ferguson, Jihan  Driving Under The Influence 

Of Alcohol-Less Safe; Failure To 

Dim Lights; WILLFUL 

OBSTRUCTION OF LAW 

ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS 

12/03/2022; 

12/03/2022; 

12/03/2022 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Female DOB:     10/15/1984 

ATTY: Moses, Jazmin  FILE DATE:     10/12/2023 

DISPOSITION      
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17 - CASE 23CR006225J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 ARNOLD, TYREE PERNEZ  Battery - Family Violence (1St 

Offense) Misd; Cruelty to 

Children - 3rd degree; SIMPLE 

BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE 

09/19/2022; 

09/19/2022; 

09/19/2022 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     04/04/1978 

ATTY:   FILE DATE:     10/16/2023 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
18 - CASE 23CR006227J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 BLAKE, TYRELLE L  Battery - Family Violence (1St 

Offense) Misd 

12/24/2022  

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     07/22/1998 

ATTY:   FILE DATE:     10/16/2023 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
19 - CASE 23CR006382J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 SMITH, CURTIS  Following Too Closely; Driving- 

Hit And Run; Duty Of Driver To 

Stop At Or Return To Scene Of 

Accident 

11/27/2022; 

11/27/2022 
 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     10/25/1976 

ATTY:   FILE DATE:     10/19/2023 

DISPOSITION      
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20 - CASE 23CR006475J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 FITZPATRICK, JASON Robert  BATTERY; BATTERY; SIMPLE 

BATTERY 

11/05/2022; 

11/05/2022; 

11/05/2022 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  White GENDER:   Male DOB:     07/09/1975 

ATTY: BARBER, JR, MICHAEL D  FILE DATE:     10/06/2023 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
21 - CASE 23CR006704J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 bennett, antione  SIMPLE BATTERY 03/11/2022  

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     06/16/1996 

ATTY: Moses, Jazmin  FILE DATE:     10/26/2023 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
22 - CASE 23CR006744J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 Wallace, Gerald  SIMPLE BATTERY Family 

Violence 

10/02/2022  

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     06/16/1985 

ATTY:   FILE DATE:     10/27/2023 

DISPOSITION      
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23 - CASE 23CR007248B CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 THOMAS, SHENDORA  Willful Obstruction Of Law 

Enforcement Officers - 

Misdemeanor; Simple Battery 

Against Police Officer/Police 

Dog/Corrections Or Detention 

Officer 

11/21/2023; 

11/21/2023 
 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Female DOB:     07/19/1969 

ATTY: hellen, catrice  FILE DATE:     11/22/2023 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
24 - CASE 23CR007409J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 CRESWELL, DEMARCUS  DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE 

INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL; 

Failure to Maintain Lane OR 

Improper Lane Change; 

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE 

SUSPENDED OR REVOKED; 

Possession Of Open Alcohol 

Container 

04/11/2022; 

04/11/2022; 

04/11/2022; 

04/11/2022 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     01/09/1986 

ATTY: DODYS, ANGELO  FILE DATE:     10/31/2023 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
25 - CASE 23CR007450J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 BARBER, TALEA  BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE 

(1ST OFFENSE); Pointing Or 

Aiming Gun Or Pistol At 

Another 

09/14/2022; 

09/14/2022 
 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Female DOB:     08/19/1982 

ATTY: DODYS, ANGELO  FILE DATE:     11/27/2023 

DISPOSITION      
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26 - CASE 23CR007969J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 Tisdale, Robert Lee  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

Speeding 

06/11/2022; 

06/11/2022 
 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     04/09/1969 

ATTY:   FILE DATE:     11/18/2023 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
27 - CASE 23CR008056J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 Jabbar, Yasin  DUI -Driving Under The 

Influence Of Drugs; DUI - 

DRIVING UNDER THE 

INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL; 

Failure to Maintain Lane 

04/19/2022; 

04/19/2022; 

04/19/2022 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     12/31/1992 

ATTY: TOWE, TRAVIS W  FILE DATE:     11/29/2023 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
28 - CASE 23CR008086J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 WATT, DAVID JAVIER  Driving Under The Influence 

Of Alcohol-Less Safe; Driving 

Under The Influence Of 

Alcohol - Per Se; Reckless 

Driving; Speeding 

12/31/2022; 

12/31/2022; 

12/31/2022; 

12/31/2022 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  White GENDER:   Male DOB:     09/17/1990 

ATTY: TAYLOR, SKYLER A  FILE DATE:     11/27/2023 

DISPOSITION      
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29 - CASE 23CR008176J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 McAlpine, Michal  DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE 

INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL; DUI -

Driving Under The Influence Of 

Alcohol Under The Age Of 21; 

Reckless Driving; Failure To 

Yield Right Of Way; Instruction 

Permits, Provisional Licenses, 

And Temorary Licenses 

07/17/2022; 

07/17/2022; 

07/17/2022; 

07/17/2022; 

07/17/2022 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Female DOB:     09/14/2002 

ATTY: OWENS, TIMOTHY R  FILE DATE:     12/21/2023 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
30 - CASE 23CR008257J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 Duncan, Quintasia  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

Failure to Maintain Lane; 

Following Too Closely 

12/14/2022; 

12/14/2022; 

12/14/2022 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Female DOB:     11/08/1990 

ATTY: YOUNG, AMANDA  FILE DATE:     12/27/2023 

DISPOSITION      
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31 - CASE 23CR008268J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 MOON, LYRIC DENISE  DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE 

INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL; 

Reckless Driving; Possession Of 

Open Alcohol Container; 

Driving Without A Valid 

License; Failure to Maintain 

Lane; Basic Rules-Too Fast for 

Conditions 

02/22/2022; 

02/22/2022; 

02/22/2022; 

02/22/2022; 

02/22/2022; 

02/22/2022 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Female DOB:     02/24/1998 

ATTY: Michael, James David  FILE DATE:     12/27/2023 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
32 - CASE 23CR008296J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 Mallard, Kathleen  DRIVING UNDER THE 

INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL-LESS 

SAFE; Reckless Driving 

02/25/2022; 

02/25/2022 
 

BOND CO:    RACE:   GENDER:   Female DOB:     10/27/1999 

ATTY: KOHN, LAWRENCE  FILE DATE:     12/27/2023 

DISPOSITION      
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33 - CASE 24CR000160J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 ANDERSON, TRESTAN K  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol - Per Se; 

DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE 

INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL; 

Reckless Driving; HIT AND 

RUN; Failure to Maintain Lane; 

Wrong Way On One-Way 

Street; MARIJUANA-POSSESS 

LESS THAN 1 OZ. 

05/02/2022; 

05/02/2022; 

05/02/2022; 

05/02/2022; 

05/02/2022; 

05/02/2022; 

05/02/2022 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     06/20/1999 

ATTY: SULLIVAN, JAMES "SKIP"  FILE DATE:     01/08/2024 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
34 - CASE 24CR000187J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 BEADLE, WILLIAM FRANK  DRIVING UNDER THE 

INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL- LESS 

SAFE; Failure to Maintain Lane 

OR Improper Lane Change; 

Possession Of Open Alcohol 

Container 

12/23/2022; 

12/23/2022; 

12/23/2022 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  White GENDER:   Male DOB:     10/27/1957 

ATTY: BERNSTEIN, ERIC  FILE DATE:     01/09/2024 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
35 - CASE 24CR000215J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 CARTER, KIETHFUS  DRIVING UNDER THE 

INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL; 

Reckless Driving; Speeding; 

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY 

04/01/2022; 

04/01/2022; 

04/01/2022; 

04/01/2022 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     02/15/1984 

ATTY:   FILE DATE:     01/09/2024 

DISPOSITION      
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36 - CASE 24CR001136J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 Scherer, Eugene  SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY 

VIOLENCE 

05/06/2022  

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     11/01/1975 

ATTY: DODYS, ANGELO  FILE DATE:     03/11/2024 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
37 - CASE 24CR001612J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 Knight, Keenan  DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE 

INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL; 

Reckless Driving; Divided 

Highway or Controlled Access 

Road Violation; Failure To 

Obey Traffic Signs, Signals and 

Markings 

08/02/2022; 

08/02/2022; 

08/02/2022; 

08/02/2022 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  White GENDER:   Male DOB:     12/31/1999 

ATTY: Rothman, Brenda  FILE DATE:     04/03/2024 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
38 - CASE 24CR001814J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 Jackson, Samuel Gregory  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

Failure To Obey Police/Peace 

Officer; Reckless Driving; 

FLEEING OR ATTEMPTING TO 

ELUDE A POLICE OFFICER - 

MHAN 

07/30/2022; 

07/24/2022; 

07/24/2022; 

07/24/2022 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     04/30/1993 

ATTY: Stein, Raymond Harold  FILE DATE:     01/24/2024 

DISPOSITION      
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39 - CASE 24CR001829J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 Rangel, Lacey  DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE 

INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL; 

MARIJUANA-POSSESS LESS 

THAN 1 OZ. 

02/12/2022; 

02/12/2022 
 

BOND CO:    RACE:  White GENDER:   Female DOB:     03/22/1990 

ATTY: Baskin, Joel Maynard  FILE DATE:     01/25/2024 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
40 - CASE 24CR001930J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 FLOWERS, JERRICO RAYSEAN  Driving Under The Influence 

Of Alcohol-Less Safe; Reckless 

Driving; Impeding Traffic Flow; 

Possession Of Open Alcohol 

Container 

06/03/2021; 

06/03/2021; 

06/03/2021; 

06/03/2021 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     06/03/1988 

ATTY:   FILE DATE:     01/26/2024 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
41 - CASE 24CR002051J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 Weston, Anthony Sheron  Driving Under The Influence 

Of Alcohol-Less Safe; Speeding 

02/20/2022; 

02/20/2022 
 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     10/25/1975 

ATTY: BERNSTEIN, ERIC  FILE DATE:     03/11/2024 

DISPOSITION      
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42 - CASE 24CR002070J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 Dean, Tatiana Latrice  Driving Under The Influence 

Of Alcohol- Less Safe; Reckless 

Driving; WILLFUL 

OBSTRUCTION OF LAW 

ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS 

08/06/2022; 

08/06/2022; 

08/06/2022 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:   GENDER:   Female DOB:     06/23/1993 

ATTY: EADDY, KHALIL  FILE DATE:     03/15/2024 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
43 - CASE 24CR002073J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 TORIOLA, GBOLAHAN A  DRIVING UNDER THE 

INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL- LES 

SAFE; Reckless Driving; 

Speeding 

07/16/2022; 

07/16/2022; 

07/16/2022 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:   GENDER:   Male DOB:     07/27/1984 

ATTY: Rothman, Brenda  FILE DATE:     03/12/2024 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
44 - CASE 24CR002097J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 LUCAS, ZANE DEVARRIUS  Reckless Conduct; Criminal 

Trespass 

04/28/2022; 

04/28/2022 
 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     07/18/1988 

ATTY: SMITH, W SCOTT  FILE DATE:     03/14/2024 

DISPOSITION      
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45 - CASE 24CR002746J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 JOHNSON, KADARIUS D  DRIVING UNDER THE 

INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL- LESS 

SAFE; Reckless Driving; 

FLEEING OR ATTEMPTING TO 

ELUDE A POLICE OFFICER; 

WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF 

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS; 

Possession Of Open Alcohol 

Container; DRIVING WHILE 

LICENSE SUSPENDED OR 

REVOKED 

02/26/2022; 

02/26/2022; 

02/26/2022; 

02/26/2022; 

02/26/2022; 

02/26/2022 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:   GENDER:   Male DOB:     09/18/1996 

ATTY:   FILE DATE:     05/01/2024 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
46 - CASE 24CR003639J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 Lopez, Juan M  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

Failure to Maintain Lane OR 

Improper Lane Change; 

Vehicles to Drive on Right Side 

of Roadway; Reckless Driving 

02/25/2022; 

02/25/2022; 

02/25/2022; 

02/25/2022 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     06/30/1984 

ATTY: SPERLING, JEAN C  FILE DATE:     05/25/2023 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
47 - CASE 24CR005058J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 BROWN, MAURICE ANTHONY  DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE 

INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL 

12/12/2022  

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     01/15/1991 

ATTY: FLACK, SARAH  FILE DATE:     07/24/2024 

DISPOSITION      

  



 

 CRIMINAL JURY TRIAL CALENDAR 

 Division J - Judge Bessen  11/05/2024  
JUDGE:  Diane E Bessen; 
COURTROOM 3D 

 
9:00 AM 
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48 - CASE 24CR005339J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 CAMPBELL, COLBY  Driving Under Influence Of 

Alcohol; Speeding 

05/20/2022; 

05/20/2022 
 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     04/23/1984 

ATTY: Greene Legal Group LLC  FILE DATE:     07/31/2024 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
49 - CASE 24CR005344J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 Simmons, Curtisha Maelena  DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE 

INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL; 

Impeding Traffic Flow 

03/07/2022; 

03/07/2022 
 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Female DOB:     04/10/1999 

ATTY:   FILE DATE:     07/31/2024 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
50 - CASE 24CRF001471J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 Rosa, Samantha Clair  DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE 

INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL; 

Headlights Not Turned On As 

Required; Failure To Change 

Address/Name on Drivers 

License; Reckless Driving 

08/12/2022; 

08/12/2022; 

08/12/2022; 

08/12/2022 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  White GENDER:   Female DOB:     11/01/1997 

ATTY: SMITH, W SCOTT  FILE DATE:     03/28/2024 

DISPOSITION      

  


